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Ci) CooPER
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Level 1

80 Collins Street
Melbourne 3000 Australia
Telephone 613 9660 2600
Facsimile 613 9660 2699

_ Company Announcements | Catherine Wong
To: Platform From Cooper Investors
Company:- | ASX . Date: 30 December 2016
Facsimile: 1300 135 638 Pages: 9 (including this one)
Re: Form 603 — Notice of initial substantial holder

Dear SirfMadam,

Fattach a completed Form 603; Notice of initial substantial holder, completed by Cooper
Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 671B of the Corporations Act 2001, in

relation to units in Link Administration Holdings Limited.

Yours sincerely,

{:athe ne Wong
Compliance Officer

Cooper Investars Pty Limited

ABN 26 100 408 890

AFS Licence Number 221794
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme
ACNIARSN
1. Details of substantial holder {1}

Name
ACN/ARSN {if applicable}

Link Administration Holdings

120 964 088

Gooper Investors Pty Limited

100 409 890

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

28/12 12016

The totat number of votes atiached to all the voling shares in the company or voting interesis in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant
interest {3) in on the data the substantial holder became a substantial hoider are as follows:

Class of securities (4)

Number of securities

Person's votes (5)

Voting power (6)

Ordinary

16,025,915

18,025,815

5.010%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the refevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the foliowing vofing securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantiaf holder

are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Nature of relevant interest (7)

Class and number of securiies

See Annexure B

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as halders of the securities referred fo in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registered as holder {8)

Class and number
of securifies

See Annexure B

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred o in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a
substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant intarest

Date of acquisition

Consideration (3)

Class and number of
sacutities

Cash

Non-Cash

Cooper Investors Pty Limited

Various dates between
29/8/2016 and
2811212016

See Annexure A
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6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as foilows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

/A

7. Addresses

The addresses of persans named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Cooper Investors Pty Limited Level 1, 60 Coliins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

Signature
print name  Katie Nemet Capacity: Company Secretary
sign here m date 30/ 12 /2016
DIRECTIONS
(1 H there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interesis (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of

an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure 1o the form. If the relevant interests cf a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be
referred to threughout the form as a specifically named group If the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in
paragraph 7 of the form.

(2) See the definificn of "associate” in section 3 of the Corporations Act 2001.

(3} See the definition of “relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporaticns Act 2001.

4 The voting shares of a company constilute one class unless divided info separate classes.

(5) Tlt1e tottall number of voles attached to all the voting shares in the cempany or voting interests in the scheme (if any} that the person or an associate has a relevant
interest in.

(6) The person's voles divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

(7) Include details of:
(@) any relevant agresment or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection §7 1B(4) applies, a copy of any document

setling out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any confract, scheme or
arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

{b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the
securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section § of the Corporations Act 2001,

(8 If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an opfion) write “unknown’,

(9 Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and ather, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may,
become entitled to raceive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency.

Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or ifs associate in relation to the acquisiions, even if they are not paid directly to
the person from whom the relevant inferest was acquired.




LNK 28/12{16 ANNEXURE A

Trade Date

Ticker
29/08/2016 LNK
29/08/2016 LNK
30/08/2016 LNK
30/08/2016 LNK

8/09/2016 LNK

9/09/2016 LNK
13/09/2016 LNK
22/09/2016 LNK
27/09/2016 LNK
28/09/2016 LNK
29/09/2016 LNK
30/09/2016 LNK
25/M10/2016 LNK
31/10/2016 LNK
3110/2016 LNK
31/10/2016 LNK

3/11/2016 LNK
11/11/2016 LNK
18/11/2016 LNK
29/11/2016 LNK
29/11/2016 LNK

171212016 LNK

1/12/2016 LNK
30/11/2016 LNK

1M12/2016 LNK

5/1212016 LNK
16/12/2016 LNK
28/12/2016 LNK

Security

Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Haoldings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Hoidings Limited
Link Administration Haldings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Haoldings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Heldings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Haoldings Limited
Link Administration Haldings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Holdings Limited
Link Administration Heldings Limited

Quantity
200,000.00
50,000.00
1,496.00
148,504.00
11,933,174.00
19,079.00
583.00
(17,967.00)
7,040.00
9,777.00
(1,100.00)
(380.00)
(14,309.00)
(2,286.00)
1,760.00
(1,760.00)
(32,799.00)
12,126.00
 (57,413.00)
(187,864.00)
187,864.00
(33,903.00)
33,903.00
(28,063.00)
2,512.00
(103,161.00)
1,093,109.00
82,161.00

Price

8.2950
8.2924
8.4400
8.4549
8.3800
8.2342
8.1100
8.2800
8.2700
8.2100
8.2800
8.2243
7.6500
7.2000
7.2000
7.2000
7.1700
7.2466
7.3700
7.4700
7.4700
7.4900
74800
7.4800
7.4800
7.2500
7.3600
7.4530

RO BB PR ARN DB PO NN HEH

Amount
1,659,000.00
414.620.00
12,626.24
1,255,586.47
99,995,998.12
157,100.30
4,728.13
148,946 .43
58,220.80
80,269.17
9,108.00
3,125.23
109,463.85
16,459.20
12,672.00
12,672.00
235,168.83
87,872.27
423,133.81
1,403,344.08
1,403,344.08
2563,933.47
253,933.47
210,191.87
18,789.76
747 91725
8,045,282 24
612,345.93

Curr
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
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