

Level 1 60 Collins Street Melbourne 3000 Australia Telephone 613 9660 2600 Facsimile 613 9660 2699

# Facsimile

То:	Company Announcements Platform	From	Catherine Wong Cooper Investors
Company:	ASX	Date:	30 December 2016
Facsimile:	1300 135 638	Pages:	5 (including this one)
Re:	Form 603 – Notice of initial s	ubstantial holde	er

Dear Sir/Madam,

I attach a completed Form 603; Notice of initial substantial holder, completed by Cooper Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 671B of the Corporations Act 2001, in relation to units in Link Administration Holdings Limited.

Yours sincerely,

Catherine Wong Compliance Officer

503 pa	ge 1/2	15 July	2001
--------	--------	---------	------

# Form 603

### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

y Name/Scheme	_Link Admi	inistration Holdings		
	120 964 09	98		
f substantial holder (1)				
	Cooper Inv	vestors Pty Limited		
(if applicable)	100 409 89	90		
	4	20.740.12040		
pecame a substantial hol	der on	28 / 12 / 2016	_	
f voting power				
• •				
mber of votes attached t	n all the votion sha	ares in the company or voting inter	ests in the scheme that the sub	stantial holder or an associate (2) h
n on the date the substa	ntial holder becam	ne a substantial holder are as follow	WS!	
n on the date the substa	ntial holder becam	ne a substantial holder are as follow	ws:	
n on the date the substa	ntial holder becam	ne a substantial holder are as follow  Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
n on the date the substa	ntial holder becam	ne a substantial holder are as follow	ws:	
Class of securities	ntial holder becam	ne a substantial holder are as follow  Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Class of securities	ntial holder becam	ne a substantial holder are as follow  Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Class of securities Ordinary	ntial holder becam	ne a substantial holder are as follow  Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Class of securities Ordinary	ntial holder becam	Number of securities  18,025,915	Person's votes (5) 18,025,915	Voting power (6) 5.010%
Class of securities Ordinary	ntial holder becam	Number of securities  18,025,915	Person's votes (5) 18,025,915	Voting power (6)
Class of securities  Ordinary  Frelevant interests of the relevant interest these.	e substantial hold	Number of securities  18,025,915  er or an associate had in the follow	Person's votes (5)  18,025,915  ving voting securities on the dat	Voting power (6) 5.010% e the substantial holder became a s
Class of securities Ordinary  f relevant interests of the relevant interest the	e substantial hold	Number of securities  18,025,915	Person's votes (5)  18,025,915  ving voting securities on the dat	Voting power (6) 5.010%

### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
See Annexure B			

#### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-Cash	
Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Various dates between 29/8/2016 and 28/12/2016	See Annexure A		

603	page	2/2	15.	luly	2001

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
   N/A	

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Level 1, 60 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

## Signature

print name Katie Nemet

Capacity: Company Secretary

sign here

30 / 12 / 2016

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4)The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant (5) interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- Include details of: (7)
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9)Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

<b>LNK 28/12/16 ANNEXURE</b>	ΞA
Trade Date	

Tick	ker Security		Quantity	Price	Amount	Curr
29/08/2016 LN	K Link Administration	on Holdings Limited	200,000.00	\$ 8.2950	\$ 1,659,000.00	AUD
29/08/2016 LN	K Link Administration	on Holdings Limited	50,000.00	\$ 8.2924	\$ 414,620.00	
30/08/2016 LN	K Link Administration	on Holdings Limited	1,496.00	\$ 8.4400	\$ 12,626.24	
30/08/2016 LN	K Link Administration	on Holdings Limited	148,504.00	\$ 8.4549	\$ 1,255,586.47	
8/09/2016 LN	K Link Administration	on Holdings Limited	11,933,174.00	\$ 8.3800	\$ 99,999,998.12	AUD
9/09/2016 LN		on Holdings Limited	19,079.00	\$ 8.2342	\$ 157,100.30	AUD
13/09/2016 LNF	K Link Administration	on Holdings Limited	583.00	\$ 8.1100	\$ 4,728.13	AUD
22/09/2016 LNI		on Holdings Limited	(17,967.00)	\$ 8.2900	\$ 148,946.43	AUD
27/09/2016 LNF	K Link Administration	on Holdings Limited	7,040.00	\$ 8.2700	\$ 58,220.80	AUD
28/09/2016 LNF		on Holdings Limited	9,777.00	\$ 8.2100	\$ 80,269.17	AUD
29/09/2016 LNF		on Holdings Limited	(1,100.00)	\$ 8.2800	\$ 9,108.00	AUD
30/09/2016 LNI		on Holdings Limited	(380.00)	\$ 8.2243	\$ 3,125.23	AUD
25/10/2016 LNI		on Holdings Limited	(14,309.00)	\$ 7.6500	\$ 109,463.85	AUD
31/10/2016 LNF		on Holdings Limited	(2,286.00)	\$ 7.2000	\$ 16,459.20	AUD
31/10/2016 LNF		on Holdings Limited	1,760.00	\$ 7.2000	\$ 12,672.00	AUD
31/10/2016 LNF		on Holdings Limited	(1,760.00)	\$ 7.2000	\$ 12,672.00	AUD
3/11/2016 LNI		on Holdings Limited	(32,799.00)	\$ 7.1700	\$ 235,168.83	AUD
11/11/2016 LNF		on Holdings Limited	12,126.00	\$ 7.2466	\$ 87,872.27	AUD
18/11/2016 LN		on Holdings Limited	(57,413.00)	\$ 7.3700	\$ 423,133.81	AUD
29/11/2016 LNI		on Holdings Limited	(187,864.00)	\$ 7.4700	\$ 1,403,344.08	AUD
29/11/2016 LNF		on Holdings Limited	187,864.00	\$ 7.4700	\$ 1,403,344.08	AUD
1/12/2016 LN		on Holdings Limited	(33,903.00)	\$ 7.4900	\$ 253,933.47	AUD
1/12/2016 LN		on Holdings Limited	33,903.00	\$ 7.4900	\$ 253,933.47	AUD
30/11/2016 LN		on Holdings Limited	(28,063.00)	\$ 7.4900	\$ 210,191.87	AUD
1/12/2016 LN		on Holdings Limited	2,512.00	\$ 7.4800	\$ 18,789.76	AUD
5/12/2016 LN		on Holdings Limited	(103,161.00)	\$ 7.2500	\$ 747,917.25	AUD
16/12/2016 LNF		on Holdings Limited	1,093,109.00	\$ 7.3600	\$ 8,045,282.24	AUD
28/12/2016 LN	K Link Administration	on Holdings Limited	82,161.00	\$ 7.4530	\$ 612,345.93	AUD

LNK 28/12/16 ANNEXURE B Holder of Relevant Interest Cooper Investors Pty Ltd Total holdings	Registered Holder of Securities National Nominees Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd State Street Australia Limited RBC Global Services Australia Limited Citi Group BNP Paribas	Persons entitled to be registered as holder National Nominees Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd State Street Australia Limited RBC Global Services Australia Limited Citi Group BNP Paribas	Nature of Relevant Interest Investment Manager Investment Manager Investment Manager Investment Manager Investment Manager Investment Manager	4,503,057.00 5,279,919.00 6,451,460.00 701,107.00 144,720.00 945,652.00	4,503,057.00 5,279,919.00 6,451,460.00 701,107.00 144,720.00 945,652.00
		Total Shares Outstanding		359,797,300	
		Percentage holding		5.010%	